S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 51
2
4
5
5
0
 S

e
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 53
Series 4550 Ordering Guide
S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y52
4550 Series 4550 Options
I N D E X  T O  O P T I O N S
OPTION PAGE
Gasket Systems 20
Magnetic Drive 16
Materials of Construction 11-14
Electrical Supply 53
Stirrer Motor 78-79
Pressure Gage 85
Rupture Disc 84
Cooling Coil 90
Bottom Drain Valve 91
Temperature Control 104-108
Control Options 107-108
Process Control 110-114
Certification 9-10
CUSTOM OPTIONS
Stirrers 80-81
Heaters 76-77
External Valves and Fittings 98
Solids Charging Ports 89
Condensers 83
Electrical Leads 96-97
Catalyst Addition Devices 89
Catalyst Baskets 82
Relief Valves 85
Windows 96
Gear Drives 78-79
Explosion Proof Options 94-95
ACCESSORIES
Liners 90
Spare Parts Kits 98
Pressure Hoses 93
Check Valves 92
Liquid Pipettes 89
Gas Burettes 88
2 2S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4550 Series reactor
can be developed by combining individual symbols from the separate sections.
Example: A 2 Gallon, T316SS, moveable head cart mounted reactor with a heavy duty magnetic drive,
PTFE gasket, 230V, variable speed 1/2 hp motor, 2000 psi gage, serpentine internal cooling coil, bottom drain
valve, PID controller with tachometer, pressure display module and high temperature cutoff module would be
listed as: No. 4552-T-HD-SS-230-VS.50-2000-SC-BDV-4842-TDM-PDM-HTM
A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. Etc.
Model Gasket Stirrer Material Voltage Motor Gage Cooling Coil
No.4552 -T -HD -SS -230 -VS.50 -2000 -SC
A. Base Model
Model No. Size Vessel Style
4551 1 Gallon Moveable, Cart
4552 2 Gallon Moveable, Cart
4553 1 Gallon Fixed Head, Floor Stand
4554 2 Gallon Fixed Head, Floor Stand
B. Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-O FKM O-ring, 225 °C      FFKM O-ring, 275 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket 350 °C
C. Magnetic Stirrer Drive
-HD Heavy Duty, 60 in.-lb.
-XHD Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in.-lb.
-FMD1 Footless, Heavy Duty, 60 in.-lb.
-FMD3 Footless, Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in.-lb.
D. Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-HC2 Hastelloy C-2000
-CS Alloy 20Cb3

e
w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m 53
Series 4550 Ordering Guide
S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
P a r r  I n s t r u m e n t  C o m p a n y52
4550 Series 4550 Options
I N D E X  T O  O P T I O N S
OPTION PAGE
Gasket Systems 20
Magnetic Drive 16
Materials of Construction 11-14
Electrical Supply 53
Stirrer Motor 78-79
Pressure Gage 85
Rupture Disc 84
Cooling Coil 90
Bottom Drain Valve 91
Temperature Control 104-108
Control Options 107-108
Process Control 110-114
Certification 9-10
CUSTOM OPTIONS
Stirrers 80-81
Heaters 76-77
External Valves and Fittings 98
Solids Charging Ports 89
Condensers 83
Electrical Leads 96-97
Catalyst Addition Devices 89
Catalyst Baskets 82
Relief Valves 85
Windows 96
Gear Drives 78-79
Explosion Proof Options 94-95
ACCESSORIES
Liners 90
Spare Parts Kits 98
Pressure Hoses 93
Check Valves 92
Liquid Pipettes 89
Gas Burettes 88
2 2S t i r r e d  R e a c t o r s
A composite identification number to be used when ordering a 4550 Series reactor
can be developed by combining individual symbols from the separate sections.
Example: A 2 Gallon, T316SS, moveable head cart mounted reactor with a heavy duty magnetic drive,
PTFE gasket, 230V, variable speed 1/2 hp motor, 2000 psi gage, serpentine internal cooling coil, bottom drain
valve, PID controller with tachometer, pressure display module and high temperature cutoff module would be
listed as: No. 4552-T-HD-SS-230-VS.50-2000-SC-BDV-4842-TDM-PDM-HTM
A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. Etc.
Model Gasket Stirrer Material Voltage Motor Gage Cooling Coil
No.4552 -T -HD -SS -230 -VS.50 -2000 -SC
A. Base Model
Model No. Size Vessel Style
4551 1 Gallon Moveable, Cart
4552 2 Gallon Moveable, Cart
4553 1 Gallon Fixed Head, Floor Stand
4554 2 Gallon Fixed Head, Floor Stand
B. Gasket / Maximum Temperature
-O FKM O-ring, 225 °C      FFKM O-ring, 275 °C
-T PTFE Compression Gasket 350 °C
C. Magnetic Stirrer Drive
-HD Heavy Duty, 60 in.-lb.
-XHD Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in.-lb.
-FMD1 Footless, Heavy Duty, 60 in.-lb.
-FMD3 Footless, Extra Heavy Duty, 120 in.-lb.
D. Materials of Construction
-SS T316 Stainless Steel
-MO Alloy 400
-IN Alloy 600
-HB Alloy B-3
-HC Alloy C-276
-HC2 Hastelloy C-2000
-CS Alloy 20Cb3